

LISTED ON : 13.04.2016
COURT NO.: 9
ITEM NO. : 39

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 9690-91 of 2016
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GADDAM VIJAYALAKSHMI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RAVIPATI VENKAYAMMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 7th November, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and State of Andhra Pradesh in A.S No. 1435 of 1998 and Cross Obj. (SR) No. 65144 of 1998.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) Nos. 7677-7678 of 2016 arising out of common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th April, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to dismiss the same. (Copy of record of proceeding dated 7th April, 2016 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court).

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
28. Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar-I
Delhi-110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR