

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON : 11.07.2016

ITEM NO. : 115

**SECTION XII-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 9690-91 of 2016**

**WITH**  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

GADDAM VIJAYALAKSHMI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RAVIPATI VENKAYAMMA

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Issue notice.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.”

Accordingly, show cause notice to the Sole Respondent was issued on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2016. A period of more than thirty days elapsed from the date of issue of notice by registered post but neither AD card nor unserved registered cover has been received from the Sole Respondent so far.

Service is not complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 8<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate  
28. Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar-I  
Delhi-110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR