

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON : 17.08.2016

ITEM NO. : 119

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 9690-91 of 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GADDAM VIJAYALAKSHMI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RAVIPATI VENKAYAMMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th July, 2016, when the following order was passed :

“Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List the matter again on 17.08.2016.”

It is submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate has on 14th July, 2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent but has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
28. Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar-I
Delhi-110091
2. Mr. Vijya Kumar, Advocate
211, New Lawyers Chamber,
M.C Setalvad Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR