

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9690-96
91/2016

GADDAM VIJAYALAKSHMI) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVIPATI VENKAYAMMA) Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Raavi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as a last chance is given to t
he sole
respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four
weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.17
16:50:24 TLT
Reason: