

LISTED ON : 23.02.2017
COURT NO.: 12
ITEM NO. : 49

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 9690-91 of 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2 OF 2017

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of the annexures)

GADDAM VIJAYALAKSHMI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

RAVIPATI VENKAYAMMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :

“Issue notice.

In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 17th August, 2016, when the following order was passed :

“Four weeks time as a last chance is given to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of sole Respondent and has on 8th February, 2017 filed reply on behalf of sole Respondent along with an application for exemption from filing official translation of the annexures. The same has been circulated herewith for Hon'ble Court's kind perusal.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 22nd day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
28. Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar-I
Delhi-110091
2. Mr. Vijya Kumar, Advocate
211, New Lawyers Chamber,
M.C Setalvad Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR