

N

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9690-9691/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
07/11/2015 in AS No. 1435/1998 07/11/2015 in CO No. 65144/1998  
passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State  
Of Telangana and the State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GADDAM VIJAYALAKSHMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVIPATI VENKAYAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baswa Prabhu Patel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. B.J. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after a week.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master